You

What the world thinks
YouGov / QMUL Survey Results

Sample Size: 1015 London Adults
Fieldwork: 7th - 10th May 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 | Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity Public Transport Alcohol Ban
Total | Con| Lab| “™® | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ [ aBC1 | c2pE | "™ | ©U" | \white | BME | Support | Oppose | Don't know
Dem Dem London | London
Weighted Sample| 1015 |258|424] 68 | 475 315 |155]|240| 145|434 | 581 83 | 560 | 214 |158]| 599 | 416 224 440 611 | 389| 851 92 72
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
36 7-10
Dec  May
'18 '19
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION:
Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
Con 33 23 |66 2 2 14 42 |100 0 0 | 24 21 12 17 27 38| 22 23 12 27 24 21 24 9 27
Lab 49 35 1 62 5 40 17 | 0 100 O | 31 38 40 43 27 19| 31 41 40 28 25 53 34 41 41
Lib Dem 11 21 5 22 79 30 5 0 0 100{ 25 18 31 23 22 11| 25 15 27 17 25 16 21 28 11
Other 8 21 |28 15 15 16 36 |0 0 O0]20 23 17 18 24 32| 22 21 21 28 27 11 21 22 21
Other Parties Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
Green 3 7 1 9 5 11 2 0 0 O 6 9 10 9 4 7 9 5 10 7 10 3 6 14 11
UKIP 3 0 0O 0 O 0 1 0 0 O 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 3
Brexit Party 0 10 25 3 1 1 32 0 0 0] 11 10 5 6 13 21| 10 11 10 15 13 5 11 4 7
Change UK - The Independent Group 0 2 1 2 6 3 1 0O 0 O 2 2 0 2 3 3 2 2 2 4 2 2 2 3 0
Other 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0 0
HEADLINE EUROPEAN VOTING INTENTION:
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote or don't know]
Con 10 30 1 1 7 13 |54 O 1| 10 9 7 9 11 12| 10 9 5 10 9 11 10 3 17
Lab 24 1 44 6 28 11 1 77 21|20 28 24 33 17 11| 20 32 30 16 16 42 24 32 19
Lib Dem 17 5 16 64 25 5 0 6 73|23 12 25 17 21 10| 21 12 21 16 20 13 17 24 5
Green 14 2 21 8 22 3 1 10 12| 11 17 22 15 10 15| 17 10 15 14 18 8 13 22 30
UKIP 1 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 5
Brexit Party 20 55 5 3 2 58 136 1 1|23 19 7 12 26 44| 19 24 15 29 26 8 22 3 20
Change UK 7 5 8 14 10 3 6 4 8 8 6 7 8 8 4 9 4 10 6 6 9 7 11 2
Other 5 2 4 3 6 4 2 2 2 4 6 8 6 5 4 4 7 3 6 4 7 6 3 4
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 | Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity Public Transport Alcohol Ban
Total |Con|Lab| - | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | aBC1 | c2pE | "™ | OUter | \yiie | BME| Support | Oppose | Don't know
Dem Dem London | London
Weighted Sample| 1015 |258|424] 68 | 475 315 | 155|240 145(434| 581 83 | 560 | 214 |158]| 599 | 416 224 440 611 | 389| 851 92 72
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there were a general election held tomorrow,
which party would you vote for?
Conservative 15 50 1 2 11 27 |100 O 0 18 13 9 11 21 26| 16 14 8 18 17 13 16 8 13
Labour 24 1 44 4 30 11 0 100 0 | 23 24 29 27 21 13| 23 24 28 18 17 33 23 29 19
Liberal Democrat 14 4 15 66 22 3 0 0 100( 18 11 19 14 17 8 18 9 19 12 17 10 14 19 7
Some other party 15 21 10 12 12 25 0 0 0 15 15 13 12 19 22| 17 12 15 20 20 7 15 17 9
Would not vote 9 3 6 2 4 10| 0 0O O 8 10 3 13 3 7 5 15 10 8 7 13 9 10 6
Don’t know 19 |19 19 10 18 21 ] 0 0 0| 14 23 20 19 18 22| 19 20 16 20 20 18 19 15 30
Skipped 3 1 5 3 2 3 0 O o0 4 3 7 4 1 2 2 5 2 5 2 6 3 3 16
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who said 'Some other party’;
n=167]
Green 33 3 57 34 65 4 0 0 0 30 36 59 46 17 21| 37 26 43 23 36 25 29 62 52
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 2 2 2 0 0 3 0 O 0 0 4 0 3 3 0 1 5 0 4 3 0 2 0 16
Brexit Party 45 87 19 9 4 81 0 0 0 51 41 26 33 53 65| 42 51 42 50 45 41 49 21 32
Change UK - The Independent Group 9 3 16 43 19 3 0 O 0|11 8 0 8 14 8 8 11 9 12 8 16 9 12 0
Some other party 5 3 2 14 7 3 0 0 O 5 6 15 2 9 3 4 7 2 5 3 13 6 4 0
Don't know 5 3 4 0 4 6 0O 0 O 3 6 0 8 3 2 7 0 4 6 5 4 6 0 0
Skipped 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 7-10
Dec May
'18 '19
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you be
to vote in a general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 8 7 2 4 1 2 5 o 1 2 5 8 3 11 2 3 5 9 6 5 6 9 7 8 8
1 2 2 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 2 2 1 2 1 3 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 1 2
2 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 0O 0 o 1 2 0 2 1 0 1 2 2 2 1 3 2 0 3
3 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0O 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 3
5 6 8 7 6 1 6 8 6 4 3 8 8 8 9 7 8 6 12 6 7 7 11 8 7 17
6 3 5 5 4 2 4 4 7 8 3 6 4 3 7 1 3 5 4 5 5 3 7 4 6 8
7 6 5 3 4 6 6 2 4 5 3 4 6 12 6 2 2 6 4 4 5 4 6 4 5 9
8 9 9 9 10 8 7 7 11 12 4 8 9 10 9 9 7 10 7 5 8 8 11 9 8 11
9 8 7 10 6 8 7 6 |12 6 8 8 6 12 7 7 8 6 8 7 7 6 9 8 6 2
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 54 54 |60 64 72 64 62 |56 63 75| 56 52 48 45 69 66| 58 48 61 57 62 42 55 56 36
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
If there are elections to the European Parliament on
23rd May, which party will you vote for?
Conservative 7 22 1 1 6 10 |43 O 1 8 6 5 6 10 8 7 6 3 7 7 8 7 3 9
Labour 17 0 32 5 22 7 1 64 2|15 18 16 21 12 7 15 19 23 10 11 26 17 23 8
Liberal Democrat 11 4 11 54 18 3 0 5 65| 16 7 14 10 16 7 14 7 14 10 14 7 11 16 3
Green 10 1 15 6 16 2 0 8 11)] 8 10 14 10 8 10| 12 6 11 9 13 5 9 16 12
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 3
Brexit Party 13 36 4 2 2 38 |25 1 1| 16 11 5 7 20 30| 13 13 11 18 18 5 15 2 8
Change UK - The Independent Group 5 3 6 12 8 2 4 3 8 6 4 4 4 6 3 6 3 7 4 4 5 5 7 1
UK European Union Party 1 0O O 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
Animal Welfare Party 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Women's Equality Party 1 0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 0 0
An independent candidate or someone else 1 1 1 o0 2 1 0o 0 O 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 1 1
Would not vote 13 |12 8 2 5 1519 6 4|10 14 8 15 7 15| 9 17 9 14 12 14 13 15 8
Don’t know 19 |17 19 10 18 16 |15 10 5 | 15 22 24 20 17 15| 18 21 16 20 17 22 18 12 35
Skipped 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 4 2 0 1 1 3 2 3 1 3 1 1 11
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would you be
to vote in elections to the European Parliament?
0 - Certain NOT to vote 10 10 6 1 4 12 |10 5 2 8 11 4 11 6 12 7 13 7 8 7 14 10 9 10
1 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 O 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 2 1 2 2 1
2 2 2 1 o0 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 3
3 3 2 4 1 4 2 3 4 0 3 3 5 4 2 1 2 6 4 3 2 6 3 3 3
4 2 3 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 2 3 3 1 1 2 2 0 3 1 2 2 3 5
5 11 11 10 2 9 11 (13 9 3110 12 9 13 8 7 9 14 6 9 9 13 10 9 21
6 4 3 4 2 4 3 5 5 4 5 3 9 5 2 2 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 8
7 6 5 6 5 6 3 7 8 3 7 5 10 7 4 2 5 6 3 5 4 8 5 5 10
8 8 7 7 12 7 5 9 11 3 7 8 11 7 9 5 8 7 6 8 6 10 7 10 8
9 5 5 5 3 6 5 7 6 7 7 4 5 6 5 6 6 5 7 4 5 6 6 3 0
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 48 50 55 71 56 54 | 42 48 75| 49 47 41 41 60 63| 54 40 59 53 57 35 49 49 32
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Weighted Sample

A draft deal on the terms of Brexit has been agreed
between the Government and the European Union.
From what you have seen or heard about the deal,
do you support or oppose the draft Brexit deal?

Strongly support

Tend to support

TOTAL SUPPORT

Tend to oppose

Strongly oppose

TOTAL OPPOSE

Don't know

Some people have suggested there should be a
new referendum on whether or not Britain should
leave the European Union. If a new referendum
went ahead, would you be...
Very happy
Fairly happy
TOTAL HAPPY
Would have no strong feeling either way
Fairly unhappy
Very unhappy
TOTAL UNHAPPY
Don't know

Imagine there was a new referendum on whether
Britain should leave the EU under the terms of the
deal or Remain a member of the EU, how would you
vote?
Remain in the EU
Leave the EU under the terms of the deal
Would not vote
Don't know
Skipped

3-6
Dec
18

19
23
21
24
45
32

Dec
'18

33
13
46
14

22
30
10
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 | Westminster VI Gender Age Social Grade Region Ethnicity Public Transport Alcohol Ban
Total |Con|Lab| - | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | aBC1 | c2pE | "™ | OUter | \yiie | BME| Support | Oppose | Don't know
Dem Dem London | London

1015 | 258]424] 68 | 475 | 315 |155[240]145[ 434 581 | 83 [ 560 | 214 [158] 599 [ 416 | 224 | 440 [ 611 [389] 851 92 72
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
7-10

May

'19

2 |3 2 o 1 3|6 2 115 1 1 2 2 4| 2 3 1 2 1 4 2 2 2
15 |22 10 24| 14 19 |30 13 16|19 13 |13 13 19 20| 16 15| 15 17 | 17 14| 16 17 9
17 25 12 24 15 22 36 15 17 24 14 14 15 21 24 18 18 16 19 18 18 18 19 11
20 |20 21 24| 23 17 |20 19 30|22 18 | 25 19 24 15| 22 16| 18 18 | 22 16| 21 21 4
22 |19 25 32| 27 22| 9 22 40|27 18 | 22 18 30 28| 26 17| 26 23 | 26 15| 21 34 17
42 39 46 56 50 39 29 41 70 49 36 47 37 54 43 48 33 44 41 48 31 42 55 21
40 |36 42 21| 35 40 |36 44 14|27 50 | 40 48 26 34| 35 48| 40 40 | 33 51| 40 26 68
7-10

May

'19

32 |10 46 50| 51 7 |11 44 67|33 32 | 39 34 32 24|36 28| 43 28 | 36 28| 32 46 20
15 |11 14 21| 19 6 |12 20 17|14 15 |22 17 11 9| 18 10| 16 11 | 14 16| 15 22 5
47 21 60 71 70 13 23 64 84 47 47 61 51 43 33 54 38 59 39 50 44 47 68 25
15 |11 15 11| 14 12 |12 20 7|15 14 |11 18 12 10| 14 16 9 15 9 23| 15 9 13
6 |9 6 4 5 9 (11 5 3] 7 5 5 5 7 6|7 5 6 7 7 4 6 12 4
23 |53 8 9 4 60 |48 5 4|25 22 |12 14 34 46| 20 28| 19 30 | 28 15| 25 9 19
20 62 14 13 9 69 59 10 7 32 27 17 19 41 52 27 33 25 37 35 19 31 21 23
9 |5 10 4 7 7|16 6 3|5 12|11 12 3 6| 6 14 7 9 6 13 7 2 39
56 |28 70 80| 88 11 |34 73 94|55 58 | 71 61 53 37| 66 43| 62 51 | 57 57| 57 72 31
23 |48 13 8 5 55 |52 13 5 |25 21 | 12 17 26 43| 19 28| 17 29 | 24 20| =24 13 21
7 |11 4 5 1 5|6 4 0] 8 7 3 5 11 11| 5 11 5 8 8 6 7 4 9
12 |12 11 4 5 18|18 9 1|10 13| 7 14 10 9| 10 15| 14 10 | 10 14| 11 8 28
2 |1 1 2 1 1o 1 o] 2 2 7 3 0 o1 3 2 2 1 3 1 2 11
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Total |Con|Lab| - | Remain | Leave | Con | Lab | ™ | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | aBC1 | c2pE | "™ | OUter | \yiie | BME| Support | Oppose | Don't know
Dem Dem London | London
Weighted Sample| 1015 |258|424] 68 | 475 315 | 155|240 145(434| 581 83 | 560 | 214 |158]| 599 | 416 224 440 611 | 389| 851 92 72
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Imagine there was a new referendum on whether
Britain should leave the EU under the terms of the
deal or leave the EU without a deal, how would you
vote?
Leave the EU without a deal 21 45 12 9 8 50 |36 10 6 | 24 20 5 17 30 34| 20 23 20 26 27 13 24 10 9
Leave the EU under the terms of the deal 38 |33 42 55| 48 26 |43 44 60|40 35 53 36 38 32| 44 28 37 36 39 36 37 49 34
Would not vote 15 6 17 14 18 6 5 18 18| 15 15 17 16 13 12| 13 18 14 13 13 18 15 21 8
Don't know 23 15 27 19 24 14 | 14 27 16| 16 28 16 26 18 20| 21 25 24 21 19 28 22 17 36
Skipped 4 1 2 3 2 3 2 2 1165 3 8 5 1 1 2 6 4 4 3 5 3 1 12
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